(1/5)

Page 1 of 1

Florida Department of State

Division of Corporations **Electronic Filing Cover Sheet**

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H15000024564 3)))



Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

Ta:

Division of Corporations

Fax Number : (850) 617-6383

From:

; C T CORPORATION SYSTEM Account Name

Account Number : FCA000000023 Phone : (850) 222-1092 Fax Number : (850)878-5368

**Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please. **

Email Address:

Foreign Limited Liability Company Westcreek Plaza Station LLC

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	05
Estimated Charge	\$125.00

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help shavers FEB 0 2 2005

COVER LETTER

	ration Section on of Corporations
SUBJECT:	estereek Plaza Station LLC
	Name of Limited Liability Company
	Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," Certificate or theck are submitted to register the above referenced foreign limited liability company to transact business in Florida
Please return a	correspondence concerning this matter to the following:
	Barbara Hood
	Name of Person
	Phillips Edison & Company Ltd.
	Firm/Company
	11501 Northiake Drive
	Address
	Cincinnati, OH 45249
	City/State and Zip Code
	BHood@phillipsedison.com
	E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)
For further infe	rmation concerning this matter, please call:
Barba	rs Hood st (513) 554-1110
·	Name of Contact Person at (513) 554-1110 Name of Contact Person Area Code Daytime Telephone Number
Divisi Regis P.O. I	ING ADDRESS: On of Corporations Division of Corporations Registration Section Lox 6327 Clifton Building assec, FL 32314 Control Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301
	check for the following amount: 5.00 Filing Fee \$\Bigcup \$130.00 Filing Fee & \$\Bigcup \$155.00 Filing Fee & \$\Bigcup \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate Copy of Status & Certified Copy

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605,0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN LIMITED HABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

ability Company," "LLC," or "LLC.")	If name unavailable, enter alternate name adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Florida. The alternate name	must inclu	de "Limi	ited
Upon filing (Dute first transacted business in Florido, if prior to registration.) (See sections 605.0904 & 605.0905, F.S. to determine penalty liability) 11501 Northlake Drive, Cincinnati, OH 45249 (Street Address of Frincipal Office) (Street Address of Frincipal Office) (Street Address of Frincipal Office) (Mailing Address)	iability Company," "I_L.C," or "LLC.")			
Upon filing (Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to registration.) (See sections 605.0904 & 605.0905, F.S. to determine penalty liability) 11501 Northlake Drive, Cincinnati, OH 45249 (Street Address of Principal Office) (Street Address of Principal Office) (Mailing Address) (Mailing Address) (Mailing Address) (Mailing Address) (Mailing Edison Grocery Center Operating Partnership I, L.P., 11501 Northlake Drive, Cincinnati, OH 45249 Attached is an original certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official aving custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (A photocopy is not exceptable. If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translatust be submitted) Signature of an authorized person accordance with section 603.0203, F.3., the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of pripary that the facts stated herein an accordance with section 603.0203, F.3., the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of pripary that the facts stated herein an accordance with section 603.0203, F.3., the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of pripary that the facts stated herein an accordance with section 603.0203, F.3., the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of pripary that the facts stated herein an accordance with section 603.0203, F.3., the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of pripary that the facts stated herein an accordance with section 603.0203, F.3., the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of pripary that the facts stated herein an accordance with section 603.0203, F.3., the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of pripary that the facts stated herein an accordance with section 603.0203, F.3., the execution of the certificate	Dolaware 3, applied for			
(Street Address of Principal Office) (Mailling Address) (Mailling Addres)		
(Street Address of Frincipal Office) (Malling Address) (Malling Address) (Malling Address) (Malling Address) (Malling Edison Grocery Center Operating Partnership I, L.P., 11501 Northlake Drive, Cincinnati, OH 45249 Attached is an original certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official wing custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (A photocopy is not ceptable. If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translatust be submitted) Signature of an authorized person Signature of an authorized person Signature of the document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of populy that the facts stated herein an accordance with section 605.0203, F.3., the secondance of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of populy that the facts stated herein an accordance with section 605.0203, F.3., the secondance of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of populy that the facts stated herein an accordance with section 605.0203, F.3., the secondance of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of populy that the facts stated herein and the secondance with section 605.0203, F.3., the secondance of the document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of populy that the facts stated herein and the penalties of populy that the facts stated herein and the penalties of populy that the facts stated herein and the penalties of populy that the facts stated herein and the penalties of populy that the facts stated herein and the penalties of populy that the facts stated herein and the penalties of popular that the				
(Street Address of Principal Office) (Mailling Address) (Maillin	(Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to registration.) (See sections 603.0904 & 605.0905, F.S. to determine penalty liability)			
(Mailing Address) (Mailing Addr	11501 Northlake Drive, Cincinnati, OH 45249			
(Mailing Address) (Mailing Addr				
(Mailing Address) (Mailing Addr	•			
(Mailing Address) The name, title or capacity and address of the person(s) who has/have authority to manage la/are: Attached is an original certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official ving custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (A photocopy is not ceptable. If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translations be submitted) Signature of an authorized person accordance with section 605.0203, F.S., the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of populy that the facts stated herein an	11501 Northlake Drive, Cincinnati, OH 45249		5	
The name, title or capacity and address of the person(s) who has/have authority to manage la/are: Attached is an original certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official ving custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (A photocopy is not ceptable. If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translations be submitted) Signature of an authorized person accordance with section 605.0203, F.S., the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of porjury that the facts stated herein an			M	٠
The name, title or capacity and address of the person(s) who has/have authority to manage la/are: illips Edison Grocery Center Operating Partnership I, L.P., 11501 Northlake Drive, Cincinnati, OH 45249 Attached is an original certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official ving custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (A photocopy is not ceptable. If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translatust be submitted) Signature of an authorized person accordance with section 605,0203, F.S., the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of porjury that the facts stated herein an	(Mailing Address)	SS	90	ده پري
Attached is an original certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official ving custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (A photocopy is not ceptable. If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translatust be submitted) Signature of an authorized person accordance with section 605.0203, F.S., the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of porjury that the facts stated herein an	The name, title or capacity and address of the person(s) who has/have authority to mana	751	: 🎞	5
Attached is an original certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official ving custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (A photocopy is not ceptable. If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translations to submitted) Signature of an authorized person accordance with section 605.0203, F.S., the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of porjury that the facts stated herein an				<u>;</u>
Attached is an original certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official ving custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (A photocopy is not ceptable. If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translations to submitted) Signature of an authorized person accordance with section 605.0203, F.S., the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of porjury that the facts stated herein an	illips Edison Grocery Center Operating Partnership I, L.P., 11501 Northlake Drive, Cincinnati, OH 45249		1567	1
eving custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (A photocopy is not ceptable. If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translatust be submitted) Signature of an authorized person accordance with section 605.0203, F.S., the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of porjury that the facts stated herein an		65		
eving custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (A photocopy is not ceptable. If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translatust be submitted) Signature of an authorized person accordance with section 605.0203, F.S., the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of porjury that the facts stated herein an				
Signature of an authorized person accordance with section 605.0203, F.S., the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of porjury that the facts stated herein	Attached is an original certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticating custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (A photoeptable. If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under on	ated by the locopy is	not	
eccordance with section 505.0203, F.S., the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of porjury that the facts stated herein an	B. I. And			
accordance with section 605.0203, F.S., the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of porjury that the facts stated herein an	Signatura de a sustantinad acusan			
	accordance with section 605.0203, F.S., the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of porjury that			1 ere 1
Typed or printed name of signee				

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 605.0113 or 605.0902 (1)(d), FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT TO DESIGNATE A REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The nam	ne of the Limited Liability C	ompany is:	
Westereek Pl	aza Station LLC		
If unavailab	ole, the alternate to be used i	n the state of Plorida is:	
2. The nam	ne and the Florida street add	ress of the registered agent and office are:	
	C T Corporation System		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(Name)	
	1200 South Pine Island Ro	ad	5 J
	Florida Stree	et Address (P.O. Box NOT ACCEPTABLE)	JAN 30 REFAR AHASS
	Plantation	FL 33324	O AM
		City/State/Zip	F 59 F
liability con registered a statutes rela	npany at the place designate agent and agree to act in this uting to the proper and comp	and to accept service of process for the ab d in this certificate, I hereby accept the app capacity. I further agree to comply with ti lete performance of my dutles, and I am fa registered agent as provided for in Chapte	pointment as he provisions of all uniliar with and
Statutes.		14.3.41 B	1.1
	C T Corporation Syste	Kristin Bo Assistant So (Signature)	

Filing Fec for Application Designation of Registered Agent

Certified Copy (optional)

Certificate of Status (optional)

\$ 100.00

\$ 25.00

\$ 30.00 \$ 5.00

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "WESTCREEK PLAZA STATION LLC" IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELANARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2015.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE NOT BEEN ASSESSED TO DATE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "WESTCREEK PLAZA STATION LLC" WAS FORMED ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2015.

150119837

You may vurify this certificate enline at corp. delaware.gov/authvor.shtml

TION: 2081284

DATE: 01-30-15